(Rev. 6-93)

RECORD



02-29-2000

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

	INTO MINI INDIA PRINT (MAIN HIND) BNI 1881		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents an	1279115 riginal documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party (165): CEIVED	Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Irwin A. Wiehe Ramesh Varadaraj ZID JAN 20 AM II: 52	Name: Exxon Research & Engineering Co.		
Torris G. Jermansen Raymond J. Kennedy OPR/FINANCE	Internal Address: <u>Law Department</u>		
Cornelius H. Brons Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
■ Assignment	Street Address:180 Park Avenue		
☐ Security Assignment ☐ Change of Name	P.O. Box 390		
□ Other	City: Florham Park State: NJ ZIP: 07932		
Execution Date: 19th and 25th November 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 図 No		
Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new applicat	tion, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/203,141 filed December 1, 1998	B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers atta	l ached? □ Yes 図 No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Exxon Research & Engineering Company	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00		
Internal Address: Law Department	☐ Enclosed		
	図 Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address:180 Park Avenue	8. Deposit account number:		
P.O. Box 390	05-1330		
City: Florham Park State: NJ ZIP: 07932	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached Output Description:			
Toridia B. Hartanian	D. (fantman Jan 7, 2000		
Name of Person Signing Signature Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:			

02/29/2000 TTBM11 01 FC:581 00000087 051330 40.06 CM

Mail documents to be recorded with required coversheet information to: 09201141missioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 010568 FRAME: 0980

ASSIGNMENT INVENTOR or INVENTORS:

Irwin A. Wiehe	Ramesh Varad	araj	Torris G. Jermansen
Raymond J. Kennedy	Cornelius H, B	rons	
			d and valuable consideration, the receipt of ein referred to as UNDERSIGNED, hereby
its successors, legal represen	tatives and assigns, herein is and all foreign countries, in	eferred to collectivel and to UNDERSIGN	ering Company, a corporation of Delaware, by as ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and NED'S invention or improvement and to all application entitled
	ALKYL-AROMATIC SULFO IG ASPHALTENES IN PETF		ANT'S FOR
said application having been didentified as Case Number _ of international conventions or	executed on the <u>Cutted-35</u> LAW698 ; and all rig r treaties.	day(s) of <u>Nove</u>	ના પાયા હતા. 19 <u>૧૬</u> , and being further ed by said application under provisions
documents relating to obtaining continuations of such applicate	ng patents and the prosecutions or substitutes therefor coording in the United St	on thereof for said in or registrations there	eute any and all applications for and vention or improvement, and any of, and any specific separate assignments demark Office and any foreign patent office
improvement, or patent issued	d thereon, or any reissue or a DERSIGNED will cooperate	application for the re with ASSIGNEE to t	ed on said assigned invention or issue thereof, becoming involved in priority he best of the ability of UNDERSIGNED in evidence in support thereof.
States and foreign patents co	vering said invention or impr ntirely as the same would ha	ovement and to vest	iny and all affirmative acts to obtain United all rights therein hereby conveyed to joyed by UNDERSIGNED if this
5) UNDERSIGNED UNDERSIGNED executed the			nstrument the date(s) on which plication.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this SIGNED'S NAME.	s assignment has been exec	uted by UNDERSIG	NED on the date opposite UNDER-
Date 11/14/ 9 6	Inventor Invin A. Wiehe	(LS)	Witness Rand Till
Date 11 19 98	Inventor Ramesh Varadaraj	and the	Witness Dan Plan
Date_11/25/98	Inventor Suis () Torris G. Jermansen	M(ANSULLES)	Witness Glen From
Date	Inventor Raymond J. Kennedy	(LS)	Witness John & Dayson
Date_11/19/98.	Inventor Cornelius H. Brons	Brous (LS)	Witness amald Kushreck
Date	Inventor	(LS)	Witness

!LAW_003.DOT March 7, 1995

RECORDED: 01/20/2000

PATENT REEL: 010568 FRAME: 0981